

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7360/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022 in ARBP No. 1098/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALAIPELLI COAL MINING PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Umang Katariya, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent/caveator on some personal ground.

List on 13.05.2022 as a fresh case.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS