

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7360/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022 in ARBP No. 1098/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALAIPALLI COAL MINING PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 11-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Tushar Mehta,SG(Orally mentioned by)  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR  
Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of the matter, the Registry is directed to list the matter before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar on 18-7-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)