

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7360/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022 in ARBP No. 1098/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALAIPELLI COAL MINING PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Puneet Tanjea, AOR
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Umang Katariya, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to paucity of time, this matter could
not be taken up.

List this matter on 27th July, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

