

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7360/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022 in ARBP No. 1098/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NTPC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALAIPELLI COAL MINING PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR  
Ms.Laxmi Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. prabal Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. M. Katariya, Adv.  
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Arushi, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the  
impugned order.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,  
dismissed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)